Ameren lllinois Company d/b/a Ameren lllinois

6th Informational Sheet Supplemental to Sheet Nos.
61 - 61.007 of ill. C. C. No. 1 - Electric Services

Energy Component;

Summer:
On-Peak
Off-Peak

Non-summer;
On-Peak
Off-Peak

Estimated Market Settlement Charge:*

Summer and Non-summer:
On-Peak
Off-Peak
Non-summer;
On-Peak
Off-Peak

Fixed Price Compensation.**

Summer:
On-Peak
Off-Peak

Non-summer:
On-Peak
Off-Peak

‘Charge applicable to both fixed and hourly price compensated customers.

Rider QF - Qualifying Facilities
Canceling 5th Informational Sheet
Fixed Compensation to be paid on and after August 15, 2016

Delivery Voltage

Secondary
(#/kWh)

3.790
2740

3.468
2.590

0.005
0.001

0.005
0.001

3.785
2.739

3.463
2.589

** Values net of estimated market settlement charges

Primal
(¢/kWh)

3.660
2.660

3.340
2.500

0.005
0.001

0.005
0.001

3.655
2659

3.335
2.499

High Voltage
{¢/Wh)

3.590
2.600

3.280
2.460

0.005
0.001

0.005
0.001

3.585
2.589

3275
2.459

100 kV & above
(¢/Wh)

3.550
2.570

3.240
2430

0.005
0.001

0.005
0.001

3.545
2.569

3.235
2.429



